Chiral LC
Chiral LC Column Types.................................................................... 326
 Ceramospher and Chiral CD-Ph ........................................................... 327
 Chiral Column Protection Systems ....................................................... 331
 Chirex .................................................................................................... 328
 Hypercarb ............................................................................................. 331
 Lux Polysaccharide-Based Columns ................................................... 332
 Sumichiral OA ....................................................................................... 338

α=2.22
α=1.60
Ordering Information
Ceramospher and Chiral CD-Ph Chiral Columns
Part No.  Mfr. No. Dimensions (mm) Price
RU-1
CH0-3904 50503 150 x 4.6
CH0-3905 50504 250 x 4.6
RU-2
CH0-3906 50603 150 x 4.6
CH0-3907 50604 250 x 4.6
Chiral CD-Ph
CH0-5862 80054 250 x 4.6
By Shiseido Co., Ltd.
Ceramospher® and Chiral CD-Ph
0 10 20 30 min
ap

cHiREX     |     CHIRAL LC
330 Phenomenex
Ordering Information
5 μm Starter™ Columns (mm)
Phase Chirex Phase Description Bond Type Linkage Type 50 x 4.6
3001 (R)-PGly and dnB covalent amide 00B-3001-E0
3010 (s)-Val and dnan covalent  Urea 00B-3010-E0
3011 (s)-lEU and dnan covalent Urea 00B-3011-E0
3014 (s)-Val and (R)-nEa covalent    Urea 00B-3014-E0
3018 (s)-PRo and (R)-nEa covalent    Urea 00B-3018-E0
3020 (s)-lEU and (R)-nEa covalent    Urea 00B-3020-E0
3022 (s)-ica and (R)-nEa covalent    Urea 00B-3022-E0
3005 (R)-nGly and dnB covalent amide 00B-3005-E0
3126 (d)-Penicillamine ion-metal lig Exchange 00B-3126-E0
3012 (R)-PGly and dnan covalent Urea 00B-3012-E0
For HPLC Column Heater System (25-90 °C), see p. 366.
For Chiral Column Performance Check Standards, see p. 373.
Preparative Columns and Bulk Media are available in 15 and 30
μm particle sizes. Call for information on pricing and availability.

amylose-2 00f-4472-P0-aX 00G-4472-P0-aX 00G-4472-U0-aX 00G-4472-V0-aX aJ0-8473 aJ0-8474
for id: 18 –29 mm 30–49 mm
Ordering Information
3 µm Analytical Columns (mm) SecurityGuard™ Cartridges (mm)
Phases 50 x 2.0 150 x 2.0 50 x 4.6 100 x 4.6 150 x 4.6 250 x 4.6 4 x 2.0* 4 x 3.0*
                     /10pk    /10pk
cellulose-1 00B-4458-B0 00f-4458-B0 00B-4458-E0 00d-4458-E0 00f-4458-E0 00G-4458-E0 aJ0-8402 aJ0-8403
cellulose-2 00B-4456-B0 00f-4456-B0 00B-4456-E0 00d-4456-E0 00f-4456-E0 00G-4456-E0 aJ0-8398 aJ0-8366
cellulose-3 00B-4492-B0 00f-4492-B0 00B-4492-E0 00d-4492-E0 00f-4492-E0 00G-4492-E0 aJ0-8621 aJ0-8622
cellulose-4 00B-4490-B0 00f-4490-B0 00B-4490-E0 00d-4490-E0 00f-4490-E0 00G-4490-E0 aJ0-8626 aJ0-8627
amylose-2 00B-4471-B0 00f-4471-B0 00B-4471-E0 00d-4471-E0 00f-4471-E0 00G-4471-E0 aJ0-8471 aJ0-8470
for id: 2.0 –3.0 mm 3.2–8.0 mm
5 µm Analytical Columns (mm) SecurityGuard™ Cartridges (mm)
Phases 50 x 2.0 50 x 4.6 100 x 4.6 150 x 4.6 250 x 4.6 4 x 2.0* 4 x 3.0*
                  /10pk    /10pk
cellulose-1 00B-4459-B0 00B-4459-E0 00d-4459-E0 00f-4459-E0 00G-4459-E0 aJ0-8402 aJ0-8403
cellulose-2 00B-4457-B0 00B-4457-E0 00d-4457-E0 00f-4457-E0 00G-4457-E0 aJ0-8398 aJ0-8366
cellulose-3 00B-4493-B0 00B-4493-E0 00d-4493-E0 00f-4493-E0 00G-4493-E0 aJ0-8621 aJ0-8622
cellulose-4 00B-4491-B0 00B-4491-E0 00d-4491-E0 00f-4491-E0 00G-4491-E0 aJ0-8626 aJ0-8627
amylose-2 00B-4472-B0 00B-4472-E0 00d-4472-E0 00f-4472-E0 00G-4472-E0 aJ0-8471 aJ0-8470
for id: 2.0–3.0 mm 3.2–8.0 mm
CHIRALPAK, CHIRALCEL, AY, AY-H, OD, OD-H, OJ, OJ-H, and OZ-H are registered trademarks of DAICEL Corporation. All such
trademarks are used by CHIRAL under license from DAICEL Corporation. Chiral Technologies, Inc. is a subsidiary of DAICEL Chemical
Industries, LTD.